LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Union Vale's Stormwater Management Program 3rd Annual Report (SWMPAR) is posted online at the Town of Union Vale's official website <u>www.unionvaleny.us</u>

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Union Vale Supervisor and Council Members will hear public comments at Town Hall, 249 Duncan Road, LaGrangeville, New York, on May 18, 2017 at 7:00 PM regarding Town of Union Vale's Stormwater Management Program 3rd Annual Report (SWMPAR).

The SWMPAR is a requirement of the Phase II SPDES General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Municipal Separate Storm Water Systems (MS4s), GP-0-15-003. The report includes the Municipal Compliance Certification Form and the SWMPAR Tables. A copy of this report is also available for review at the Town Hall.

Andrea Casey Town Clerk

May 9, 2017